
WARNING - PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING EYEWEAR.

This protective eyewear was manufactured to meet the Safety standards AS/NZS 1337:1 
and American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

User instruction for Safety Eyewear in accordance with EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 and European PPE 
Regulation EU 2016/425 and UK Regulation (2016/425) on personal protective equipment as brought into 
UK law and amended.

Store eyewear in a dry area at room temperature and keep sheltered from sunlight. Eyewear should be 
transported and kept in the original packing, at a temperature range 5°to 40°C, and relative humidity <80%. 
Lenses are to be cleaned regularly. This must be done using a mild cleaning agent, at room temperature (20 
+5°C). Disinfectant (in line with manufacturers instruction) can be added to the cleaning solution for 
disinfecting the lenses. Anti-fog lenses must be cleaned using a soft cloth only. 

Under normal circumstances, eyewear should provide adequate protection for up to 6 months. Scratched 
lenses should be replaced or disposed. 

Please contact customer services before using spare parts. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 344.

CODE DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION OF FIELD OF USE

None Basic Unspecified mechanical hazards and hazards arising from ultraviolet, visible, 
infrared and solar radiation.

3 Liquids

4 Large Dust Particles Dust with a particle size of >5µm

Liquids (droplets or splashes)

5 Gas and Fine Dust Particles Gases, vapours, sprays, smoke and dust with a particle size of <5µm

8 Short Circuit Electric Arc Electrical arc due to a short circuit in electrical equipment

9 Molten Metal & Hot Solids Splashes of molten metal and penetration of hot solids

Symbol for Fields of Use

Scale Number (for filter only)

Manufacturer Identification

Optical Class

Symbol for Mechanical Strength

Symbol for Original or Replacement Ocular (optional)

Symbol for Non-Adherence of Molten Metal & 
Resistance to Penetration of Hot Solids

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Manufacturer Identification

Standard Number

Fields of Use (where applicable)

U

Symbol for Increased Robustness/Resistance to 
High Speed Particles/Extreme Temperatures 
(where applicable)

EN166

F

1

Frame MarkingsOcular Markings

Skalennummer (nur für Filter)

Herstelleridentifikation

Optische Klasse

Symbol für mechanische Festigkeit

Symbol für Original- oder Ersatzokular (fakultativ)

Symbol für die Nichthaftung von geschmolzenem Metall und 
den Widerstand gegen das Eindringen heißer Feststoffe

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Herstelleridentifikation

Standardnummer

Einsatzgebiete (wo zutreffend)

U

Symbol für erhöhte Robustheit/Beständigkeit 
gegenüber Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikeln/ 
Extremtemperaturen (wo zutreffend)

EN166

F

1

RahmenmarkierungenOkulare Markierungen

Mechanical Strength

CODE MECHANICAL STRENGTH REQUIREMENTS

None

S

F

B

A

Minimum robustness

Increased robustness

Low energy impact

Medium energy impact

High energy impact

If the symbol F, B and A are not common to both the 
oculars and the frame then it is the lower which shall 
be assigned to the complete eye protection. 

For an eye protector to comply with the field of use 
symbol 9 both the frame and the ocular shall be 
marked with the symbols together with one of the 
symbols F, B or A. 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
1. Maximum product lifespan is 2 years of standard use (see date of production engraved or marked on 

frame or temples or marked on packaging for traceability).Scratched lenses and or with damages, the 
eye-protector shall be replaced or disposed. 

2. Please don’t modify or make any changes to the original device, this will cause the loss of product safety 
requirements. 

3. If protection against high speed particles at extremes of temperature is required then the selected eye 
protection should be marked with the letter T immediately after the impact letter, i.e. FT, BT or AT. 

4. If the impact letter is not followed by the letter T, then the eye protection shall only be used against high 
speed particles at room temperature. 

5. Eye protection against high speed particles worn over standard opthalmic spectacles may transmit 
impacts, thus creating a hazard to the wearer. 

6. Class 3 eyewear is not suitable for long-term use. 
7. The frame, when in contact with the skin may cause allergic reaction to susceptible individuals, if this is the 

case, doctors advice should be consulted. 
8. Without the marking symbol “O” on the product, spare parts/accessories are not available. 
9. For any questions/queries or further information please contact us. 

DECLARATIONS OF CONFORMITY ARE AVAILABLE FROM sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN
1. Die maximale Produktlebensdauer beträgt 2 Jahre bei normalem Gebrauch (siehe Herstellungsdatum 

eingraviert oder auf Rahmen oder Bügeln markiert oder zur Rückverfolgbarkeit auf der Verpackung 
markiert). Bei zerkratzten Gläsern und / oder mit Beschädigungen muss der Augenschutz ersetzt oder 
entsorgt werden.

2. Bitte modifizieren oder verändern Sie das Originalgerät nicht, da dies zum Verlust der 
Produktsicherheitsanforderungen führt.

3. Wenn Schutz gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikel bei extremen Temperaturen erforderlich ist, sollte der 
ausgewählte Augenschutz unmittelbar nach dem Aufprallbuchstaben mit dem Buchstaben T 
gekennzeichnet werden, d. h. FT, BT oder AT.

4. Folgt dem Aufprallbuchstaben nicht der Buchstabe T, darf der Augenschutz nur gegen Hochgeschwindig-
keitspartikel bei Raumtemperatur verwendet werden.

5. Ein Augenschutz gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitspartikel, der über einer Standard-Brille getragen wird, kann 
Stöße übertragen und so eine Gefahr für den Träger darstellen.

6. Brillen der Klasse 3 sind nicht für den Dauereinsatz geeignet.
7. Der Rahmen kann bei Hautkontakt bei empfindlichen Personen allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen, in 

diesem Fall sollte der Rat eines Arztes eingeholt werden.
8. Ohne das Kennzeichnungssymbol „O“ auf dem Produkt sind Ersatzteile/Zubehör nicht lieferbar.
9. Bei Fragen/Fragen oder weiteren Informationen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNGEN SIND UNTER sales@unilite.co.uk ERHÄLTLICH
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

SAFETY GLASSES
General User Manual

List of Notified Bodies

0530: CERTOTTICA
Zona Industriale Villanova, 7/a, Longarone - BL

8503: CERTDOLOMITI LTD
17 Grosvenor Street, Mayfair, London, W1K 4QG - UK

0
530

850
3

CODE NUMBER SHADE NUMBER

None

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

FILTER TYPE

Welding Filters

Ultraviolet (UV) Filters with colour sensibility

Ultraviolet (UV) Filters

Infrared (IR) Filters

Sunglare Filters (without IR specification)

Sunglare Filters (with IR specification)

Ocular Scale Number (Filter only)

WARNUNG – BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG, BEVOR SIE DIE BRILLE VERWENDEN.

Diese Schutzbrille wurde hergestellt, um die Sicherheitsstandards AS/NZS 1337:1 und 
American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020 zu erfüllen.

Gebrauchsanweisung für Schutzbrillen gemäß EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 und der europäischen 
PSA-Verordnung EU 2016/425 und der britischen Verordnung (2016/425) über persönliche 
Schutzausrüstungen in der in britisches Recht umgesetzten und geänderten Fassung.

Brillen an einem trockenen Ort bei Raumtemperatur lagern und vor Sonnenlicht schützen. Brillen sollten in der 
Originalverpackung bei einer Temperatur zwischen 5 und 40 °C und einer relativen Luftfeuchtigkeit von < 80 % 
transportiert und aufbewahrt werden. Linsen sind regelmäßig zu reinigen. Dies muss mit einem milden 
Reinigungsmittel bei Raumtemperatur (20 +5°C) erfolgen. Zur Desinfektion der Linsen kann der 
Reinigungslösung Desinfektionsmittel (gemäß Herstellerangaben) zugesetzt werden. Antibeschlaggläser 
dürfen nur mit einem weichen Tuch gereinigt werden.

Unter normalen Umständen sollte eine Brille einen angemessenen Schutz für bis zu 6 Monate bieten. 
Zerkratzte Linsen sollten ersetzt oder entsorgt werden.

Bitte wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst, bevor Sie Ersatzteile verwenden. Unilite Limited – +44(0)1527 584 
344.

KODEX BEZEICHNUNG BESCHREIBUNG DES ANWENDUNGSBEREICHS

Keiner Basisch Nicht näher bezeichnete mechanische Gefahren und Gefahren durch ultraviolette, 
sichtbare, infrarote und Sonnenstrahlung.

3 Flüssigkeiten

4 Große Staubpartikel Staub mit einer Partikelgröße von >5µm

Liquids (droplets or splashes)

5 Gas- und Feinstaubpartikel Gase, Dämpfe, Sprühnebel, Rauch und Staub mit einer Partikelgröße von <5µm

8 Kurzschluss Lichtbogen Lichtbogen durch Kurzschluss in elektrischen Geräten

9 Geschmolzenes Metall und 
heiße Feststoffe Spritzer von geschmolzenem Metall und Eindringen von heißen Feststoffen

Symbol für Einsatzbereiche

Mechanische Festigkeit

KODEX ANFORDERUNGEN AN DIE MECHANISCHE FESTIGKEIT

Keiner

S

F

B

A

Minimale Robustheit

Erhöhte Robustheit

Niedrige Energieeinwirkung

Niedrige Energieeinwirkung

Hohe Energieeinwirkung

Wenn die Symbole F, B und A nicht sowohl den 
Sichtgläsern als auch der Fassung gemeinsam sind, 
ist das untere Symbol dem vollständigen 
Augenschutz zuzuordnen.

Damit ein Augenschutz mit dem Anwendungsbere-
ichssymbol 9 übereinstimmt, müssen sowohl der 
Rahmen als auch das Okular mit den Symbolen 
zusammen mit einem der Symbole F, B oder A 
gekennzeichnet sein.

KODEXNUMMER SCHATTENNUMMER

Keiner

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

FILTER TYP

Schweißfilter

Ultraviolett (UV) Filter mit Farbempfindlichkeit

Ultraviolett (UV)-Filter

Infrarot (IR)-Filter

Sonnenschutzfilter (ohne IR-Spezifikation)

Sonnenschutzfilter (mit IR-Spezifikation)

Augenskalennummer (nur Filter)

AVVERTENZA - LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE GLI OCCHIALI.

Questi occhiali protettivi sono stati realizzati per soddisfare gli standard di sicurezza 
AS/NZS 1337:1 e l'American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Istruzioni per l'utente per gli occhiali di sicurezza in conformità con EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 e 
regolamento europeo sui DPI 2016/425 dell'UE e regolamento del Regno Unito (2016/425) sui dispositivi di 
protezione individuale come introdotto nella legge britannica e modificato.

Conservare gli occhiali in un luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente e al riparo dalla luce solare. Gli occhiali 
devono essere trasportati e conservati nell'imballo originale, a una temperatura compresa tra 5° e 40°C e con 
umidità relativa <80%. Le lenti devono essere pulite regolarmente. Questo deve essere fatto utilizzando un 
detergente delicato, a temperatura ambiente (20 +5°C). Il disinfettante (in linea con le istruzioni del produttore) 
può essere aggiunto alla soluzione detergente per disinfettare le lenti. Le lenti antiappannamento devono 
essere pulite esclusivamente con un panno morbido.

In circostanze normali, gli occhiali dovrebbero fornire una protezione adeguata per un massimo di 6 mesi. Le 
lenti graffiate devono essere sostituite o smaltite.

Si prega di contattare il servizio clienti prima di utilizzare i pezzi di ricambio. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 
344.

CODICE DESIGNAZIONE DESCRIZIONE DEL CAMPO DI UTILIZZO

Nessuno Di base Pericoli meccanici non specificati e pericoli derivanti dalla radiazione ultravioletta, 
visibile, infrarossa e solare.

3 Liquidi

4 Grandi particelle di polvere Polvere con una granulometria >5µm

Liquidi (gocce o schizzi)

5 Gas e particelle di polvere fine Gas, vapori, spray, fumi e polveri con granulometria <5µm

8 Arco elettrico in cortocircuito Arco elettrico dovuto a un cortocircuito nelle apparecchiature elettriche

9 Metallo fuso e solidi caldi Spruzzi di metallo fuso e penetrazione di solidi caldi

Simbolo per i campi di utilizzo

Numero di scala (solo per filtro)

Identificazione del produttore

Classe Ottica

Simbolo per la forza meccanica

Simbolo per oculare originale o sostitutivo (opzionale)

Simbolo di non aderenza del metallo fuso e resistenza 
alla penetrazione di solidi caldi

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Identificazione del produttore

Numero standard

Campi di utilizzo (ove applicabile)

U

Simbolo per una maggiore robustezza/resistenza 
alle particelle ad alta velocità/temperature estreme 
(ove applicabile)

EN166

F

1

Contrassegni del telaioSegni Oculari

Resistenza Meccanica

CODICE REQUISITI DI RESISTENZA MECCANICA

Nessuno

S

F

B

A

Minima robustezza

Maggiore robustezza

Basso impatto energetico

Impatto energetico medio

Ad alto impatto energetico

Se il simbolo F, B e A non sono comuni sia agli oculari 
che alla montatura, è quello inferiore che deve essere 
assegnato alla protezione completa degli occhi.

Affinché una protezione per gli occhi rispetti il 
simbolo del campo di utilizzo 9, sia la montatura che 
l'oculare devono essere contrassegnati con i simboli 
insieme a uno dei simboli F, B o A.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI
1. La durata massima del prodotto è di 2 anni di utilizzo standard (vedi data di produzione incisa o marcata 

sulla montatura o sulle aste o marcata sulla confezione per la tracciabilità). Lenti graffiate e/o danneggiate, 
la protezione per gli occhi deve essere sostituita o smaltita.

2. Si prega di non modificare o apportare modifiche al dispositivo originale, ciò causerà la perdita dei requisiti 
di sicurezza del prodotto.

3. Se è necessaria una protezione contro le particelle ad alta velocità a temperature estreme, la protezione 
per gli occhi selezionata deve essere contrassegnata con la lettera T immediatamente dopo la lettera di 
impatto, ad esempio FT, BT o AT.

4. Se la lettera di impatto non è seguita dalla lettera T, la protezione per gli occhi deve essere utilizzata solo 
contro particelle ad alta velocità a temperatura ambiente.

5. La protezione degli occhi contro le particelle ad alta velocità indossata sopra gli occhiali oftalmici standard 
può trasmettere impatti, creando così un pericolo per chi li indossa.

6. Gli occhiali di classe 3 non sono adatti per un uso a lungo termine.
7. Il telaio, a contatto con la pelle, può causare reazioni allergiche a soggetti predisposti, in tal caso consultare 

il medico.
8. Senza il simbolo di marcatura “O” sul prodotto, i pezzi di ricambio/accessori non sono disponibili.
9. Per qualsiasi domanda/domanda o ulteriore informazione non esitate a contattarci. 

LE DICHIARAZIONI DI CONFORMITÀ SONO DISPONIBILI A sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

NUMERO DI CODICE NUMERO DI TONALITÀ

Nessuno

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

TIPO DI FILTRO

Filtri di saldatura

Filtri ultravioletti (UV) con sensibilità al colore

Filtri ultravioletti (UV)

Filtri a infrarossi (IR)

Filtri antiriflesso (senza specifica IR)

Filtri antiriflesso (con specifica IR)

Numero di scala oculare (solo filtro)

AVERTISSEMENT - VEUILLEZ LIRE CES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT D'UTILISER LES LUNETTES.

Ces lunettes de protection ont été fabriquées pour répondre aux normes de sécurité 
AS/NZS 1337:1 et American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Instructions d'utilisation pour les lunettes de sécurité conformément aux normes EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 
et au règlement européen EPI UE 2016/425 et au règlement britannique (2016/425) sur les équipements de 
protection individuelle, tels qu'introduits dans la législation britannique et modifiés.

Rangez les lunettes dans un endroit sec à température ambiante et à l'abri de la lumière du soleil. Les lunettes 
doivent être transportées et conservées dans leur emballage d'origine, à une température comprise entre 5 °C 
et 40 °C et une humidité relative < 80 %. Les lentilles doivent être nettoyées régulièrement. Cela doit être fait 
avec un détergent doux, à température ambiante (20 +5°C). Un désinfectant (conformément aux instructions 
du fabricant) peut être ajouté à la solution de nettoyage pour désinfecter les lentilles. Les verres anti-buée 
doivent être nettoyés uniquement avec un chiffon doux.

Dans des circonstances normales, les lunettes devraient offrir une protection adéquate jusqu'à 6 mois. Les 
lentilles rayées doivent être remplacées ou jetées.

Veuillez contacter le service client avant d'utiliser des pièces de rechange. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 
344.

CODE LA DÉSIGNATION DESCRIPTION DU DOMAINE D'UTILISATION

Aucun De base Dangers mécaniques non spécifiés et dangers résultant du rayonnement 
ultraviolet, visible, infrarouge et solaire.

3 Liquides

4 Grosses particules de poussière Poussière d'une granulométrie >5µm

Liquides (gouttelettes ou éclaboussures)

5 Gaz et particules fines de poussière Gaz, vapeurs, aérosols, fumées et poussières d'une granulométrie < 5 µm

8 Arc électrique de court-circuit Arc électrique dû à un court-circuit dans un équipement électrique

9 Métal en fusion et solides chauds Éclaboussures de métal en fusion et pénétration de solides chauds

Symbole pour les domaines d'utilisation

Numéro d'échelle (pour le filtre uniquement)

Identification du fabricant

Classe optique

Symbole de résistance mécanique

Symbole de l'oculaire d'origine ou de remplacement 
(facultatif)

Symbole de non-adhérence du métal en fusion et de 
résistance à la pénétration des solides chauds

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Identification du fabricant

Numéro standard

Domaines d'utilisation (le cas échéant)

U

Symbole de robustesse accrue/résistance aux 
particules à grande vitesse/températures 
extrêmes (le cas échéant)

EN166

F

1

Marquages   du CadreMarquages Oculaires

Force Mécanique

CODE EXIGENCES DE RÉSISTANCE MÉCANIQUE

Aucun

S

F

B

A

Robustesse minimale

Robustesse accrue

Faible impact énergétique

Impact énergétique moyen

Impact énergétique élevé

Si les symboles F, B et A ne sont pas communs aux 
oculaires et à la monture, c'est le symbole inférieur 
qui doit être attribué à la protection oculaire 
complète.

Pour qu'un protecteur oculaire soit conforme au 
champ d'utilisation symbole 9, la monture et l'oculaire 
doivent être marqués avec les symboles ainsi que l'un 
des symboles F, B ou A.

UNE INFORMATION IMPORTANT
1. La durée de vie maximale du produit est de 2 ans d'utilisation standard (voir la date de production gravée 

ou marquée sur la monture ou les branches ou marquée sur l'emballage pour la traçabilité). Verres rayés 
et/ou endommagés, la protection oculaire doit être remplacée ou éliminée.

2. Veuillez ne pas modifier ou apporter des modifications à l'appareil d'origine, cela entraînerait la perte des 
exigences de sécurité du produit.

3. Si une protection contre les particules à grande vitesse à des températures extrêmes est requise, la 
protection oculaire sélectionnée doit être marquée de la lettre T immédiatement après la lettre d'impact, 
c'est-à-dire FT, BT ou AT.

4. Si la lettre d'impact n'est pas suivie de la lettre T, la protection oculaire ne doit être utilisée que contre les 
particules à grande vitesse à température ambiante.

5. La protection oculaire contre les particules à grande vitesse portée par-dessus des lunettes ophtalmiques 
standard peut transmettre des impacts, créant ainsi un danger pour le porteur.

6. Les lunettes de classe 3 ne conviennent pas à une utilisation à long terme.
7. Le cadre, lorsqu'il est en contact avec la peau, peut provoquer une réaction allergique chez les personnes 

sensibles, si tel est le cas, l'avis d'un médecin doit être consulté.
8. Sans le symbole de marquage « O » sur le produit, les pièces de rechange/accessoires ne sont pas 

disponibles.
9. Pour toute question/demande ou information complémentaire, veuillez nous contacter. 

LES DÉCLARATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ SONT DISPONIBLES À sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

NUMÉRO DE CODE NUMÉRO DE NUANCE

Aucun

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

TYPE DE FILTRE

Filtres de soudage

Filtres ultraviolets (UV) avec sensibilité aux couleurs

Filtres ultraviolets (UV)

Filtres infrarouges (IR)

Filtres solaires (sans spécification IR)

Filtres solaires (avec spécification IR)

Numéro d'échelle oculaire (filtre uniquement)

NOTE: Filters code number is always followed by the degree number (both numbers are separated by tract), to do the scale number. 
The degree number is done by the following formula: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Where τν is your luminous transmission factor. As bigger 
is the degree number then smaller is the luminous transmittance factor.

Ocular Performance

CODE DESIGNATION

K

N

R

Resistance to surface damage by fine particles

Resistance to fogging of oculars

Enhanced reflectance

Not suitable for driving and road use

Meaning of the Approvals Markings

CONFORMITY APPROVALS LOGO

EU Approval logo (CE) UK Approval logo (UKCA)

Meaning of the Manufacturing Date

SYMBOL MEANING

MM/YY Date of production engraved or pad printed on product

MM/YY Date of production printed on product packaging

Ocular Optical Class

CODE DESIGNATION

1

2

3

Continued work

Intermittent work

Occasional work - not intended for long term use

SCALE GAS l/hFIELD OF APPLICATION
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assistant welder

Acetylene <70Braze welding

Oxygen <900Oxygen cutting

Acetylene 70-200Braze welding

Oxygen 900-2000Oxygen cutting

Acetylene 200-800Braze welding

Oxygen 2000-4000Oxygen cutting

Acetylene >800Braze welding

Oxygen 4000-8000Oxygen cutting

Protective Filters for Braze 
Welding

Select the graduation number 
of the filter as indicated in the 
table below. The maximum 
deviation of the scale number 
is +1.

For arc welding scale numbers 
from 8 to 14 are used 
depending on the type of 
electrode and current utilised. 
Ref Tab 3 EN169:2001.

NOTA: Il numero di codice dei filtri è sempre seguito dal numero di grado (entrambi i numeri sono separati da tratto), per fare il 
numero di scala. Il numero del grado si ottiene con la seguente formula: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Dove τν è il tuo fattore di trasmissione 
luminosa. Quanto più grande è il numero dei gradi, tanto più piccolo è il fattore di trasmittanza luminosa.

Prestazioni Oculari

CODICE DESIGNAZIONE

K

N

R

Resistenza ai danni superficiali da particelle fini

Resistenza all'appannamento degli oculari

Riflettanza migliorata

Non adatto alla guida e all'uso su strada

Significato dei contrassegni di omologazione

LOGO DELLE APPROVAZIONI DI CONFORMITÀ
Marchio di approvazione 

UE (CE)
Logo di approvazione del 

Regno Unito (UKCA)

Significato della data di fabbricazione

SIMBOLO SIGNIFICATO

MM/YY Data di produzione incisa o tampografata sul prodotto

MM/YY Data di produzione stampata sulla confezione del 
prodotto

Classe Ottica Oculare

CODICE DESIGNAZIONE

1

2

3

Lavoro continuato

Lavoro intermittente

Lavoro occasionale - non inteso per un uso a 
lungo termine

SCALA GAS l/hCAMPO DI APPLICAZIONE
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assistente saldatore

Acetilene <70Saldobrasatura

Ossigeno <900Taglio di ossigeno

Acetilene 70-200Saldobrasatura

Ossigeno 900-2000Taglio di ossigeno

Acetilene 200-800Saldobrasatura

Ossigeno 2000-4000Taglio di ossigeno

Acetilene >800Saldobrasatura

Ossigeno 4000-8000Taglio di ossigeno

Filtri protettivi per 
saldobrasatura

Selezionare il numero di 
graduazione del filtro come 
indicato nella tabella 
sottostante. La deviazione 
massima del numero di scala è 
+1.

Per la saldatura ad arco 
vengono utilizzati numeri di 
scala da 8 a 14 a seconda del 
tipo di elettrodo e della 
corrente utilizzata. Rif. Tab 3 
EN169:2001.

HINWEIS: Auf die Filtercodenummer folgt immer die Gradnummer (beide Nummern sind durch Trakt getrennt), um die Skalennummer 
zu erhalten. Die Gradzahl ergibt sich aus folgender Formel: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Wobei τν Ihr Lichttransmissionsfaktor ist. Je größer 
die Gradzahl ist, desto kleiner ist der Lichttransmissionsgrad.

Ocular Performance

KODEX BEZEICHNUNG

K

N

R

Beständigkeit gegen Oberflächenbeschädigung 
durch feine Partikel
Beständigkeit gegen Beschlagen von Okularen

Verbesserte Reflexion

Nicht für Fahr- und Straßenverkehr geeignet

Bedeutung der Zulassungszeichen

KONFORMITÄTSZULASSUNGSLOGO

EU-Zulassungslogo (CE) UK-Zulassungslogo (UKCA)

Bedeutung des Herstellungsdatums

SINNBILD BEDEUTUNG

MM/YY Produktionsdatum auf dem Produkt eingraviert oder 
aufgedruckt

MM/YY Produktionsdatum auf der Produktverpackung aufgedruckt

Okulare optische Klasse

KODEX BEZEICHNUNG

1

2

3

Fortsetzung der Arbeit

Unterbrochene Arbeit

Gelegentliche Arbeiten - nicht für den 
Dauergebrauch bestimmt

SKALA GAS l/hANWENDUNGSBEREICH
3

4

5

6

7

- -Hilfsschweißer

Acetylen <70Lötschweißen

Sauerstoff <900Sauerstoffschneiden

Acetylen 70-200Lötschweißen

Sauerstoff 900-2000Sauerstoffschneiden

Acetylen 200-800Lötschweißen

Sauerstoff 2000-4000Sauerstoffschneiden

Acetylen >800Lötschweißen

Sauerstoff 4000-8000Sauerstoffschneiden

Schutzfilter für Lötschweißen

Wählen Sie die 
Graduierungsnummer des 
Filters wie in der folgenden 
Tabelle angegeben. Die 
maximale Abweichung der 
Skalenzahl beträgt +1.

Für das Lichtbogenschweißen 
werden Skalennummern von 8 
bis 14 verwendet, je nach 
Elektrodentyp und 
verwendetem Strom. Siehe Tab 
3 EN169:2001.

REMARQUE : Le numéro de code des filtres est toujours suivi du numéro du degré (les deux numéros sont séparés par secteur), pour 
faire le numéro d'échelle. Le nombre de degrés se fait par la formule suivante : N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Où τν est votre facteur de 
transmission lumineuse. Plus le nombre de degrés est grand, plus le facteur de transmission lumineuse est petit.

Performances Oculaires

CODE LA DÉSIGNATION

K

N

R

Résistance aux dommages de surface par les 
particules fines
Résistance à la buée des oculaires

Réflexion améliorée

Ne convient pas à la conduite et à l'utilisation 
sur route

Signification des marquages d'homologation

LOGO DES APPROBATIONS DE CONFORMITÉ
Logo d'approbation 

de l'UE (CE)
Logo d'approbation 
britannique (UKCA)

Signification de la date de fabrication

SYMBOLE LE SENS

MM/YY Date de production gravée ou tampographiée sur 
le produit

MM/YY Date de production imprimée sur l'emballage du produit

Classe Optique Oculaire

CODE LA DÉSIGNATION

1

2

3

Travail continu

Travail intermittent

Travail occasionnel - non destiné à une utilisation 
à long terme

ÉCHELLE GAZ l/hCHAMPS D'APPLICATION
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assistant soudeur

Acétylène <70Soudage au brasage

Oxygène <900Oxycoupage

Acétylène 70-200Soudage au brasage

Oxygène 900-2000Oxycoupage

Acétylène 200-800Soudage au brasage

Oxygène 2000-4000Oxycoupage

Acétylène >800Soudage au brasage

Oxygène 4000-8000Oxycoupage

Filtres de Protection pour le 
Brasage

Sélectionner le numéro de 
graduation du filtre comme 
indiqué dans le tableau 
ci-dessous. L'écart maximal du 
numéro d'échelle est de +1.

Pour le soudage à l'arc, des 
numéros d'échelle de 8 à 14 
sont utilisés en fonction du 
type d'électrode et du courant 
utilisé. Réf onglet 3 
EN169:2001.



VARNING - LÄS DESSA INSTRUKTIONER INNAN DU ANVÄNDER GLÖGLÖN.

Dessa skyddsglasögon har tillverkats för att uppfylla säkerhetsstandarderna AS/NZS 1337:1 
och American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Användarinstruktion för skyddsglasögon i enlighet med EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 och den europeiska 
PPE-förordningen EU 2016/425 och Storbritanniens förordning (2016/425) om personlig skyddsutrustning 
som införts i brittisk lag och ändrad.

Förvara glasögon i ett torrt utrymme i rumstemperatur och skydda från solljus. Glasögon bör transporteras 
och förvaras i originalförpackningen, vid ett temperaturområde 5° till 40°C, och relativ luftfuktighet <80%. 
Linser ska rengöras regelbundet. Detta måste göras med ett milt rengöringsmedel, i rumstemperatur (20 
+5°C). Desinfektionsmedel (i enlighet med tillverkarens instruktioner) kan tillsättas till rengöringslösningen för 
att desinficera linserna. Anti-dimmglas får endast rengöras med en mjuk trasa.

Under normala omständigheter bör glasögon ge tillräckligt skydd i upp till 6 månader. Repade linser bör bytas 
ut eller kasseras.

Kontakta kundtjänst innan du använder reservdelar. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 344.

ВНИМАНИЕ - ПОЖАЛУЙСТА, ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ПЕРЕД ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЕМ 
ОЧКОВ.
Эти защитные очки изготовлены в соответствии со стандартами безопасности 
AS/NZS 1337:1 и Американским национальным институтом стандартов (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.
Инструкция пользователя по защитным очкам в соответствии с EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 и 
Европейским регламентом по средствам индивидуальной защиты EU 2016/425 и Регламентом 
Великобритании (2016/425) о средствах индивидуальной защиты, внесенными в законодательство 
Великобритании и внесенными в него поправками.
Храните очки в сухом месте при комнатной температуре и в защищенном от солнечных лучей месте. Очки 
следует транспортировать и хранить в оригинальной упаковке при температуре от 5° до 40°C и 
относительной влажности <80%. Линзы необходимо регулярно чистить. Это должно быть сделано с 
использованием мягкого чистящего средства при комнатной температуре (20 +5°C). В чистящий раствор для 
дезинфекции линз можно добавить дезинфицирующее средство (в соответствии с инструкциями 
производителя). Противотуманные линзы следует очищать только мягкой тканью.
В нормальных условиях очки должны обеспечивать достаточную защиту на срок до 6 месяцев. Поцарапанные 
линзы следует заменить или утилизировать.
Пожалуйста, свяжитесь со службой поддержки перед использованием запасных частей. Юнилайт Лимитед - 
+44(0)1527 584 344.

ADVERTENCIA: LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR GAFAS.

Estas gafas protectoras se fabricaron para cumplir con los estándares de seguridad A
S/NZS 1337:1 y el Instituto Nacional Estadounidense de Estándares (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Instrucciones para el usuario de Gafas protectoras de acuerdo con EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 y el 
Reglamento europeo de EPI UE 2016/425 y el Reglamento del Reino Unido (2016/425) sobre equipos de 
protección personal incorporados a la legislación del Reino Unido y modificados.

Guarde los anteojos en un área seca a temperatura ambiente y manténgalos protegidos de la luz solar. Los 
anteojos deben transportarse y mantenerse en el embalaje original, a un rango de temperatura de 5° a 40°C y 
una humedad relativa <80%. Las lentes deben limpiarse periódicamente. Esto debe hacerse con un agente de 
limpieza suave, a temperatura ambiente (20 +5°C). Se puede agregar desinfectante (de acuerdo con las 
instrucciones del fabricante) a la solución de limpieza para desinfectar las lentes. Las lentes antivaho deben 
limpiarse únicamente con un paño suave.

En circunstancias normales, los anteojos deben proporcionar una protección adecuada hasta por 6 meses. Las 
lentes rayadas deben reemplazarse o desecharse.

Póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente antes de utilizar piezas de repuesto. Unilite Limited 
- +44(0)1527 584 344.

CÓDIGO DESIGNACION DESCRIPCIÓN DEL CAMPO DE USO

Ninguno Básico Riesgos mecánicos no especificados y riesgos derivados de la radiación 
ultravioleta, visible, infrarroja y solar.

3 Líquidos

4 Grandes partículas de polvo Polvo con un tamaño de partícula de >5 µm

Líquidos (gotas o salpicaduras)

5 Partículas de gas y polvo fino Gases, vapores, aerosoles, humo y polvo con un tamaño de partícula <5 µm

8 Arco eléctrico de cortocircuito Arco eléctrico debido a un cortocircuito en un equipo eléctrico

9 Metal fundido y sólidos calientes Salpicaduras de metal fundido y penetración de sólidos calientes

Símbolo para campos de uso

Número de escala (solo para filtro)

Identificación del fabricante

Clase óptica

Símbolo de fuerza mecánica

Símbolo para ocular original o de repuesto (opcional)

Símbolo de no adherencia de metal fundido y resistencia 
a la penetración de sólidos calientes

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Identificación del fabricante

Número estándar

Campos de uso (cuando corresponda)

U

Símbolo de mayor robustez/resistencia a partículas 
de alta velocidad/temperaturas extremas (cuando 
corresponda)

EN166

F

1

Marcas de MarcoMarcas Oculares

Fuerza Mecánica

CÓDIGO REQUISITOS DE RESISTENCIA MECÁNICA

Ninguno

S

F

B

A

Mínima robustez

Mayor robustez

Impacto de baja energía

Impacto de energía media

Impacto de alta energía

Si los símbolos F, B y A no son comunes tanto a los 
oculares como a la montura, será el inferior el que se 
asignará a la protección ocular completa.

Para que un protector ocular cumpla con el campo de 
uso del símbolo 9, tanto la montura como el ocular 
deben estar marcados con los símbolos junto con 
uno de los símbolos F, B o A.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE
1. La vida útil máxima del producto es de 2 años de uso estándar (consulte la fecha de producción grabada 

o marcada en la montura o las patillas o marcada en el embalaje para la trazabilidad). Lentes rayadas o 
dañadas, el protector ocular debe reemplazarse o desecharse.

2. No modifique ni realice ningún cambio en el dispositivo original, esto provocará la pérdida de los requisitos 
de seguridad del producto.

3. Si se requiere protección contra partículas de alta velocidad a temperaturas extremas, la protección ocular 
seleccionada debe marcarse con la letra T inmediatamente después de la letra de impacto, es decir, FT, 
BT o AT.

4. Si la letra de impacto no va seguida de la letra T, la protección ocular solo se utilizará contra partículas de 
alta velocidad a temperatura ambiente.

5. La protección ocular contra partículas de alta velocidad que se usa sobre anteojos oftálmicos estándar 
puede transmitir impactos, creando así un peligro para el usuario.

6. Las gafas de Clase 3 no son adecuadas para uso a largo plazo.
7. El armazón, cuando entra en contacto con la piel, puede causar una reacción alérgica a las personas 

susceptibles, si este es el caso, se debe consultar al médico.
8. Sin el símbolo de marcado “O” en el producto, las piezas de repuesto/accesorios no están disponibles.
9. Para cualquier duda/consulta o más información póngase en contacto con nosotros. 

LAS DECLARACIONES DE CONFORMIDAD ESTÁN DISPONIBLES EN sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

NÚMERO DE CÓDIGO NÚMERO DE PANTALLA

Ninguno

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

TIPO DE FILTRO

Filtros de soldadura

Filtros ultravioleta (UV) con sensibilidad al color

Filtros ultravioleta (UV)

Filtros infrarrojos (IR)

Filtros Sunglare (sin especificación IR)

Filtros Sunglare (con especificación IR)

Número de escala ocular (solo filtro)

AVISO - LEIA ESTAS INSTRUÇÕES ANTES DE USAR ÓCULOS.

Este óculos de proteção foi fabricado para atender aos padrões de segurança AS/NZS 1337:1 
e ao American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Instruções ao usuário para Óculos de Segurança de acordo com EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 e Regulamento 
Europeu de EPI UE 2016/425 e Regulamento do Reino Unido (2016/425) sobre equipamentos de proteção 
individual conforme introduzido na lei do Reino Unido e alterado.

Armazene os óculos em uma área seca à temperatura ambiente e mantenha-os protegidos da luz solar. Os 
óculos devem ser transportados e mantidos na embalagem original, com temperatura de 5° a 40°C e umidade 
relativa do ar < 80%. As lentes devem ser limpas regularmente. Isto deve ser feito com um agente de limpeza 
suave, à temperatura ambiente (20 +5°C). Desinfetante (de acordo com as instruções do fabricante) pode ser 
adicionado à solução de limpeza para desinfetar as lentes. As lentes anti-embaciamento devem ser limpas 
apenas com um pano macio.

Em circunstâncias normais, os óculos devem fornecer proteção adequada por até 6 meses. As lentes 
arranhadas devem ser substituídas ou descartadas.

Entre em contato com o atendimento ao cliente antes de usar peças de reposição. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 
584 344.

CÓDIGO DESIGNAÇÃO DESCRIÇÃO DO CAMPO DE USO

Nenhum Básico Perigos mecânicos não especificados e perigos decorrentes da radiação 
ultravioleta, visível, infravermelha e solar.

3 Líquidos

4 Grandes Partículas de Poeira Poeira com um tamanho de partícula >5µm

Líquidos (gotas ou respingos)

5 Gás e Partículas de Pó Fino Gases, vapores, sprays, fumaça e poeira com tamanho de partícula <5µm

8 Curto-circuito Arco Elétrico Arco elétrico devido a um curto-circuito em equipamentos elétricos

9 Metal fundido e sólidos quentes Respingos de metal fundido e penetração de sólidos quentes

Símbolo para Campos de Uso

Número da escala (somente para filtro)

Identificação do fabricante

Classe óptica

Símbolo para resistência mecânica

Símbolo para Ocular Original ou de Substituição 
(opcional)

Símbolo de Não Aderência de Metal Fundido e 
Resistência à Penetração de Sólidos Quentes

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Identificação do fabricante

Número padrão

Campos de Uso (quando aplicável)

U

Símbolo para maior robustez/resistência a 
partículas de alta velocidade/temperaturas 
extremas (quando aplicável)

EN166
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Marcações de QuadroMarcações Oculares

OSTRZEŻENIE - PRZECZYTAJ TE INSTRUKCJE PRZED UŻYCIEM OKULARÓW.

Te okulary ochronne zostały wyprodukowane zgodnie z normami bezpieczeństwa 
AS/NZS 1337:1 i American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Instrukcja użytkowania okularów ochronnych zgodnie z normą EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 oraz europejskim 
rozporządzeniem w sprawie środków ochrony osobistej UE 2016/425 i rozporządzeniem brytyjskim 
(2016/425) w sprawie środków ochrony osobistej, wprowadzonymi do prawa brytyjskiego i zmienionymi.

Okulary należy przechowywać w suchym miejscu w temperaturze pokojowej i chronić przed światłem 
słonecznym. Okulary należy przewozić i przechowywać w oryginalnym opakowaniu, w temperaturze od 5° do 
40°C i wilgotności względnej <80%. Soczewki należy regularnie czyścić. Należy to zrobić za pomocą 
łagodnego środka czyszczącego w temperaturze pokojowej (20 +5°C). Środek dezynfekujący (zgodnie z 
instrukcją producenta) można dodać do roztworu czyszczącego w celu dezynfekcji soczewek. Soczewki 
przeciwmgielne należy czyścić wyłącznie miękką ściereczką.

W normalnych warunkach okulary powinny zapewniać odpowiednią ochronę przez okres do 6 miesięcy. 
Porysowane soczewki należy wymienić lub wyrzucić.

Przed użyciem części zamiennych skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 344.

KOD PRZEZNACZENIE OPIS ZAKRESU ZASTOSOWANIA

Nic Podstawowy Nieokreślone zagrożenia mechaniczne oraz zagrożenia wynikające z 
promieniowania ultrafioletowego, widzialnego, podczerwonego i słonecznego.

3 Płyny

4 Duże cząsteczki kurzu Pył o wielkości cząstek >5µm

Ciecze (kropelki lub rozpryski)

5 Cząsteczki gazu i drobnego pyłu Gazy, opary, aerozole, dym i pył o wielkości cząstek <5µm

8 Łuk elektryczny zwarciowy Łuk elektryczny spowodowany zwarciem w sprzęcie elektrycznym

9 Stopiony metal i gorące ciała stałe Rozpryski stopionego metalu i przenikanie gorących ciał stałych

Symbol pól zastosowań

Numer skali (tylko dla filtra)

Identyfikacja producenta

Klasa optyczna

Symbol wytrzymałości mechanicznej

Symbol oryginalnego lub zamiennego okularu 
(opcjonalnie)

Symbol nieprzylegania stopionego metalu i odporności 
na przenikanie gorących ciał stałych

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Identyfikacja producenta

Numer standardowy

Pola użytkowania (jeśli dotyczy)

U

Symbol zwiększonej wytrzymałości/odporności na 
cząstki o dużej prędkości/ekstremalne 
temperatury (jeśli dotyczy)

EN166
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Oznaczenia ramekOznaczenia oczu

Siła mechaniczna

KOD WYMAGANIA DOTYCZĄCE WYTRZYMAŁOŚCI 
MECHANICZNEJ

Nic

S

F

B

A

Minimalna wytrzymałość

Zwiększona wytrzymałość

Niski wpływ energii

Średni wpływ energii

Wysoka energia uderzenia

Jeżeli symbole F, B i A nie są wspólne dla okularów i 
oprawki, to do pełnej ochrony oczu należy przypisać 
symbol dolny.

Aby ochraniacz oczu był zgodny z symbolem pola 
użytkowania 9, zarówno oprawka, jak i okular muszą 
być oznaczone symbolami razem z jednym z symboli 
F, B lub A.

WAŻNA INFORMACJA
1. Maksymalny okres użytkowania produktu to 2 lata standardowego użytkowania (patrz data produkcji 

wygrawerowana lub oznaczona na oprawce lub zausznikach lub oznaczona na opakowaniu w celu 
śledzenia).

2. Proszę nie modyfikować ani nie wprowadzać żadnych zmian w oryginalnym urządzeniu, spowoduje to 
utratę wymogów bezpieczeństwa produktu.

3. Jeśli wymagana jest ochrona przed cząsteczkami o dużej prędkości w ekstremalnych temperaturach, 
wybrana ochrona oczu powinna być oznaczona literą T bezpośrednio po literze uderzenia, tj. FT, BT lub 
AT.

4. Jeżeli po literze uderzenia nie występuje litera T, ochronę oczu należy stosować wyłącznie przed 
cząsteczkami poruszającymi się z dużą prędkością w temperaturze pokojowej.

5. Ochrona oczu przed cząsteczkami o dużej prędkości noszonych na standardowych okularach optycznych 
może przenosić uderzenia, stwarzając w ten sposób zagrożenie dla użytkownika.

6. Okulary klasy 3 nie nadają się do długotrwałego użytkowania.
7. Oprawka w kontakcie ze skórą może wywołać reakcję alergiczną u osób wrażliwych, w takim przypadku 

należy zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
8. Bez symbolu oznaczenia „O” na produkcie części zamienne/akcesoria nie są dostępne.
9. W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań/zapytań lub dalszych informacji prosimy o kontakt. 

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI SĄ DOSTĘPNE POD adresem sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

KOD NUMER NUMER ODCIENI

Nic

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

TYP FILTRA

Filtry spawalnicze

Filtry ultrafioletowe (UV) z czułością kolorów

Filtry ultrafioletowe (UV)

Filtry podczerwieni (IR)

Filtry przeciwsłoneczne (bez specyfikacji IR)

Filtry przeciwsłoneczne (ze specyfikacją IR)

Numer skali oka (tylko filtr)

Força Mecânica

CÓDIGO REQUISITOS DE RESISTÊNCIA MECÂNICA

Nenhum

S

F

B

A

Robustez mínima

Maior robustez

Baixo impacto de energia

Impacto energético médio

Alto impacto de energia

Se os símbolos F, B e A não forem comuns às 
oculares e à armação, é o mais baixo que deve ser 
atribuído à proteção ocular completa.

Para que um protetor ocular esteja em conformidade 
com o símbolo de campo de uso 9, tanto a armação 
quanto a ocular devem ser marcadas com os 
símbolos juntamente com um dos símbolos F, B ou A.

INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE
1. A vida útil máxima do produto é de 2 anos de uso padrão (consulte a data de produção gravada ou 

marcada na armação ou hastes ou marcada na embalagem para rastreabilidade). Lentes arranhadas e ou 
com danos, o protetor ocular deve ser substituído ou descartado.

2. Por favor, não modifique ou faça quaisquer alterações no dispositivo original, isso causará a perda dos 
requisitos de segurança do produto.

3. Se for necessária proteção contra partículas de alta velocidade em temperaturas extremas, a proteção 
ocular selecionada deve ser marcada com a letra T imediatamente após a letra de impacto, ou seja, FT, BT 
ou AT.

4. Se a letra de impacto não for seguida pela letra T, a proteção para os olhos só deve ser usada contra 
partículas de alta velocidade à temperatura ambiente.

5. A proteção ocular contra partículas de alta velocidade usada sobre óculos oftálmicos padrão pode 
transmitir impactos, criando assim um perigo para o usuário.

6. Os óculos de classe 3 não são adequados para uso prolongado.
7. A armação, quando em contato com a pele pode causar reação alérgica em indivíduos suscetíveis, se for 

o caso, deve-se consultar o conselho médico.
8. Sem o símbolo de marcação “O” no produto, as peças de reposição/acessórios não estão disponíveis.
9. Para qualquer dúvida/dúvida ou mais informações entre em contato conosco. 

AS DECLARAÇÕES DE CONFORMIDADE ESTÃO DISPONÍVEIS EM sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

NÚMERO DO CÓDIGO NÚMERO DE TOMADA

Nenhum

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

TIPO DE FILTRO

Filtros de Soldagem

Filtros ultravioleta (UV) com sensibilidade à cor

Filtros ultravioleta (UV)

Filtros infravermelhos (IR)

Filtros Sunglare (sem especificação IR)

Filtros Sunglare (com especificação IR)

Número da escala ocular (somente filtro)

ADVARSEL - LÆS VENLIGST DISSE INSTRUKTIONER, FØR BRILLEN BRUGES.

Disse beskyttelsesbriller blev fremstillet til at opfylde sikkerhedsstandarderne AS/NZS 1337:1 
og American National Standards Institute (ANSI) Z87.1-2020.

Brugervejledning til sikkerhedsbriller i overensstemmelse med EN 166:2001, EN 175:1997 og europæisk 
PPE-forordning EU 2016/425 og UK-forordning (2016/425) om personlige værnemidler som indført i britisk 
lov og ændret.

Opbevar briller på et tørt sted ved stuetemperatur og hold i ly mod sollys. Briller skal transporteres og 
opbevares i den originale emballage ved et temperaturområde på 5° til 40°C og relativ luftfugtighed <80%. 
Linser skal rengøres regelmæssigt. Dette skal gøres med et mildt rengøringsmiddel ved stuetemperatur (20 
+5°C). Desinfektionsmiddel (i overensstemmelse med producentens anvisninger) kan tilsættes til 
rengøringsopløsningen for at desinficere linserne. Antidug linser må kun rengøres med en blød klud.

Under normale omstændigheder bør briller give tilstrækkelig beskyttelse i op til 6 måneder. Ridsede linser skal 
udskiftes eller bortskaffes.

Kontakt venligst kundeservice, før du bruger reservedele. Unilite Limited - +44(0)1527 584 344.

KODE DESIGNATION BESKRIVELSE AF ANVENDELSESOMRÅDE

Ingen Grundlæggende Uspecificerede mekaniske farer og farer som følge af ultraviolet, synlig, infrarød og 
solstråling.

3 Væsker

4 Store støvpartikler Støv med en partikelstørrelse på >5µm

Væsker (dråber eller stænk)

5 Gas og fine støvpartikler Gasser, dampe, sprays, røg og støv med en partikelstørrelse på <5µm

8 Kortslutning elektrisk lysbu Elektrisk lysbue på grund af kortslutning i elektrisk udstyr

9 Smeltet metal og varme faste 
stoffer Sprøjt af smeltet metal og indtrængning af varme faste stoffer

Symbol for Anvendelsesområder

Skalanummer (kun for filter)

Producentidentifikation

Optisk klasse

Symbol for mekanisk styrke

Symbol for originalt eller erstatnings-okulært (valgfrit)

Symbol for manglende vedhæftning af smeltet metal og 
modstand mod indtrængning af varme faste stoffer

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Producentidentifikation

Standard nummer

Brugsområder (hvor relevant)

U

Symbol for øget robusthed/modstand mod 
højhastighedspartikler/ekstreme temperaturer 
(hvis relevant)

EN166

F

1

RammemarkeringerOkulære Markeringer

Mekanisk Styrke

KODE KRAV TIL MEKANISK STYRKE

Ingen

S

F

B

A

Minimum robusthed

Øget robusthed

Lav energipåvirkning

Middel energipåvirkning

Høj energipåvirkning

Hvis symbolet F, B og A ikke er fælles for både 
okularerne og rammen, er det det nederste, der skal 
tildeles den komplette øjenbeskyttelse.

For at et øjenværn skal overholde anvendelsesområ-
det symbol 9 skal både rammen og okularet være 
mærket med symbolerne sammen med et af 
symbolerne F, B eller A.

VIGTIG INFORMATION
1. Maksimal produktlevetid er 2 års standardbrug (se produktionsdatoen indgraveret eller markeret på stel 

eller stænger eller markeret på emballagen for sporbarhed). Ridsede linser og/eller med skader, 
øjenbeskytteren skal udskiftes eller bortskaffes.

2. Undlad at ændre eller foretage ændringer på den originale enhed, dette vil medføre tab af 
produktsikkerhedskrav.

3. Hvis beskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler ved ekstreme temperaturer er påkrævet, skal den valgte 
øjenbeskyttelse mærkes med bogstavet T umiddelbart efter anslagsbogstavet, dvs. FT, BT eller AT.

4. Hvis stødbogstavet ikke efterfølges af bogstavet T, skal øjenværnet kun anvendes mod højhastighedspar-
tikler ved stuetemperatur.

5. Øjenbeskyttelse mod højhastighedspartikler, der bæres over standard øjenbriller, kan overføre stød og 
dermed skabe en fare for bæreren.

6. Klasse 3 briller er ikke egnet til langtidsbrug.
7. Rammen, når den er i kontakt med huden, kan forårsage allergisk reaktion på modtagelige personer, hvis 

dette er tilfældet, bør lægens råd konsulteres.
8. Uden mærkningssymbolet "O" på produktet er reservedele/tilbehør ikke tilgængelige.
9. For spørgsmål/forespørgsler eller yderligere information kontakt os venligst. 

OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRINGER ER TILGÆNGELIGE FRA sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

KODENUMMER SKYGGENUMMER

Ingen

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

FILTERTYPE

Svejsefiltre

Ultraviolette (UV) filtre med farvefølsomhed

Ultraviolette (UV) filtre

Infrarøde (IR) filtre

Solblændingsfiltre (uden IR-specifikation)

Solblændingsfiltre (med IR-specifikation)

Øjenskalanummer (kun filter)

KODA BETECKNING BESKRIVNING AV ANVÄNDNINGSOMRÅDE

Ingen Grundläggande Ospecificerade mekaniska faror och faror som uppstår från ultraviolett, synlig, 
infraröd och solstrålning.

3 Vätskor

4 Stora dammpartiklar Damm med en partikelstorlek på >5 µm

Vätskor (droppar eller stänk)

5 Gas och fina dammpartiklar Gaser, ångor, sprayer, rök och damm med en partikelstorlek på <5µm

8 Kortslutning elektrisk ljusbåge Elektrisk ljusbåge på grund av kortslutning i elektrisk utrustning

9 Smält metall och heta fasta 
ämnen Stänk av smält metall och penetrering av heta fasta ämnen

Symbol för användningsområden

Skalnummer (endast för filter)

Tillverkarens identifiering

Optisk klass

Symbol för mekanisk styrka

Symbol för original- eller ersättningsögon (tillval)

Symbol för icke-vidhäftning av smält metall och 
motstånd mot penetrering av heta fasta ämnen

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Tillverkarens identifiering

Standardnummer

Användningsområden (där tillämpligt)

U

Symbol för ökad robusthet/motstånd mot 
höghastighetspartiklar/extrema temperaturer (i 
tillämpliga fall)

EN166

F

1

RammarkeringarOkulära Markeringar

Mekanisk Styrka

KODA KRAV FÖR MEKANISK STYRKA

Ingen

S

F

B

A

Minsta robusthet

Ökad robusthet

Låg energipåverkan

Medium energipåverkan

Hög energipåverkan

Om symbolerna F, B och A inte är gemensamma för 
både okularen och ramen är det den nedre som ska 
tilldelas det kompletta ögonskyddet.

För att ett ögonskydd ska överensstämma med 
användningsområdessymbol 9 ska både ramen och 
okularet märkas med symbolerna tillsammans med 
en av symbolerna F, B eller A.

VIKTIG INFORMATION
1. Maximal produktlivslängd är 2 år av standardanvändning (se tillverkningsdatum graverad eller markerad på 

ram eller skalmar eller markerad på förpackningen för spårbarhet). Repade linser och eller med skador, 
ögonskyddet ska bytas ut eller kasseras.

2. Vänligen ändra eller gör inga ändringar i den ursprungliga enheten, detta kommer att leda till att 
produktsäkerhetskraven försvinner.

3. Om skydd mot höghastighetspartiklar krävs vid extrema temperaturer ska det valda ögonskyddet märkas 
med bokstaven T omedelbart efter slagbokstaven, dvs FT, BT eller AT.

4. Om slagbokstaven inte följs av bokstaven T, ska ögonskyddet endast användas mot höghastighetspar-
tiklar vid rumstemperatur.

5. Ögonskydd mot höghastighetspartiklar som bärs över vanliga ögonglasögon kan överföra stötar, vilket 
skapar en fara för bäraren.

6. Klass 3 glasögon är inte lämpliga för långvarig användning.
7. Ramen, när den är i kontakt med huden kan orsaka allergisk reaktion på känsliga individer, om så är fallet, 

bör läkare rådfrågas.
8. Utan märkningssymbolen "O" på produkten är reservdelar/tillbehör inte tillgängliga.
9. För eventuella frågor/frågor eller ytterligare information vänligen kontakta oss. 

KONFORMITETSDEKLARATIONER FINNS TILLGÄNGLIGA FRÅN sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

KODNUMMER SKUGGNUMMER

Ingen

2

2C

4

5

6

1.2 - 16

1.5 - 5

1.2 - 5

1.2 - 10

1.1 - 4.1

1.1 - 4.1

FILTERTYP

Svetsfilter

Ultravioletta (UV) filter med färgkänslighet

Ultravioletta (UV) filter

Infraröda (IR) filter

Solbländningsfilter (utan IR-specifikation)

Solbländningsfilter (med IR-specifikation)

Okulär skala nummer (endast filter)

КОД НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ ОПИСАНИЕ ОБЛАСТИ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ

Никто Базовый

3 жидкости

4 Крупные частицы пыли Пыль с размером частиц >5 мкм

Жидкости (капли или брызги)

5 Газ и мелкие частицы пыли Газы, пары, аэрозоли, дым и пыль с размером частиц <5 мкм

8 Электрическая дуга короткого 
замыкания Электрическая дуга из-за короткого замыкания в электрооборудовании

9 Расплавленный металл и 
горячие твердые тела Брызги расплавленного металла и проникновение горячих твердых тел

Неуточненные механические опасности и опасности, связанные с ультрафиолетовым, 
видимым, инфракрасным и солнечным излучением

Символ для областей применения

Номер шкалы (только для фильтра)

Идентификация производителя

Оптический класс

Символ механической прочности

Символ для оригинального или сменного окуляра 
(необязательно)

Символ неприлипания расплавленного металла и 
сопротивления проникновению горячих твердых тел

U

2C-1.2

1

F

-

O

Идентификация производителя

Стандартный номер

Области использования (где применимо)

U

Символ повышенной прочности/устойчивости к 
высокоскоростным частицам/экстремальным 
температурам (где применимо)

EN166

F

1

Маркировка рамыОкулярные маркировки

Механическая сила
КОД ТРЕБОВАНИЯ К МЕХАНИЧЕСКОЙ ПРОЧНОСТИ

Никто

S

F

B

A

Минимальная надежность

Повышенная надежность

Низкое энергетическое воздействие

Среднее энергетическое воздействие

Высокоэнергетическое воздействие

Если символы F, B и A не являются общими для 
окуляров и оправы, тогда полной защите глаз 
присваивается более низкий символ.

Для того чтобы средство защиты глаз 
соответствовало символу области применения 9, как 
оправа, так и окуляр должны быть маркированы 
этими символами вместе с одним из символов F, B 
или A.

ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ
1. Максимальный срок службы продукта составляет 2 года при стандартном использовании (см. дату 

производства, выгравированную или отмеченную на оправе или дужках или отмеченную на упаковке для 
отслеживания). Поцарапанные линзы и / или с повреждениями защитные очки должны быть заменены или 
утилизированы.

2. Пожалуйста, не модифицируйте и не вносите какие-либо изменения в оригинальное устройство, это 
приведет к потере требований безопасности продукта.

3. Если требуется защита от высокоскоростных частиц при экстремальных температурах, то выбранная 
защита для глаз должна быть отмечена буквой Т сразу после буквы удара, т. е. FT, BT или AT.

4. Если за буквой удара не следует буква Т, то средства защиты глаз следует использовать только от 
высокоскоростных частиц при комнатной температуре.

5. Защита глаз от высокоскоростных частиц, надетая поверх стандартных офтальмологических очков, может 
передавать удары, что создает опасность для пользователя.

6. Очки класса 3 не подходят для длительного использования.
7. Оправа при контакте с кожей может вызвать аллергическую реакцию у восприимчивых людей, в этом 

случае следует проконсультироваться с врачом.
8. Без маркировки «О» на изделии запасные части/аксессуары недоступны.
9. По любым вопросам / запросам или дополнительной информации, пожалуйста, свяжитесь с нами. 

ДЕКЛАРАЦИИ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ДОСТУПНЫ ПО адресу sales@unilite.co.uk
Unilite Limited, The Lab, Moons Moat Drive, Off Winyates Way, Redditch, Worcestershire, B98 9FG - UK

КОДОВОЕ ЧИСЛО НОМЕР ОТТЕНКА
Никто

2

2C
4

5

6

1.2 до 16

1.5 до 5

1.2 до 5
1.2 до 10

1.1 до 4.1

1.1 до 4.1

ТИП ФИЛЬТРА

Сварочные фильтры

Ультрафиолетовые (УФ) фильтры с цветовой чувствительностью

Ультрафиолетовые (УФ) фильтры

Инфракрасные (ИК) фильтры

Солнцезащитные фильтры (без спецификации ИК)

Солнцезащитные фильтры (со спецификацией ИК)

Номер окулярной шкалы (только фильтр)

NOTA: El número de código de los filtros siempre va seguido del número de grado (ambos números están separados por tracto), 
para hacer el número de escala. El número de grado se realiza mediante la siguiente fórmula: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Donde τν es su 
factor de transmisión luminosa. Cuanto mayor es el número de grados, menor es el factor de transmitancia luminosa.

Rendimiento ocular

CÓDIGO DESIGNACION

K

N

R

Resistencia al daño superficial por partículas finas

Resistencia al empañamiento de los oculares

Reflectancia mejorada

No apto para conducción y uso en carretera

NOTA: O número do código dos filtros é sempre seguido do número do grau (ambos os números são separados por trato), para 
fazer o número da escala. O número do grau é feito pela seguinte fórmula: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Onde τν é o seu fator de transmissão 
luminosa. Quanto maior é o número de graus, menor é o fator de transmitância luminosa.

Desempenho Ocular

CÓDIGO DESIGNAÇÃO

K

N

R

Resistência a danos superficiais por partículas finas

Resistência ao embaçamento dos olhos

Refletância aprimorada

Não é adequado para condução e uso na estrada

Significado das Marcas de Aprovações

LOGO DE APROVAÇÕES DE CONFORMIDADE
Logo de aprovação 

da UE (CE)
Logotipo de aprovação do 

Reino Unido (UKCA)

Significado da Data de Fabricação

SÍMBOLO SIGNIFICADO

MM/YY Data de produção gravada ou impressa no produto

MM/YY Data de produção impressa na embalagem do produto

Aula de Óptica Ocular

CÓDIGO DESIGNAÇÃO

1

2

3

Trabalho continuado

Trabalho intermitente

Trabalho ocasional - não destinado a uso a 
longo prazo

ESCALA GÁS l/hCAMPO DE APLICAÇÃO
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assistente de soldador

Acetileno <70Soldagem de brasagem

Oxigênio <900Corte de oxigênio

Acetileno 70-200Soldagem de brasagem

Oxigênio 900-2000Corte de oxigênio

Acetileno 200-800Soldagem de brasagem

Oxigênio 2000-4000Corte de oxigênio

Acetileno >800Soldagem de brasagem

Oxigênio 4000-8000Corte de oxigênio

Filtros de proteção para 
soldagem por brasagem

Selecione o número de 
graduação do filtro conforme 
indicado na tabela abaixo. O 
desvio máximo do número da 
escala é +1.

Para a soldagem a arco, são 
usados números de escala de 8 
a 14, dependendo do tipo de 
eletrodo e da corrente utilizada. 
Ref Tab 3 EN169:2001.

Significado de las Marcas de Homologaciones

LOGOTIPO DE APROBACIONES DE CONFORMIDAD

Logotipo de aprobación 
de la UE (CE)

Logotipo de aprobación del 
Reino Unido (UKCA

Significado de la fecha de fabricación

SÍMBOLO SENTIDO

MM/YY Fecha de producción grabada o impresa en el producto

MM/YY Fecha de producción impresa en el empaque del producto

Clase de Óptica Ocular

CÓDIGO DESIGNACION

1

2

3

Trabajo continuado

Trabajo intermitente

Trabajo ocasional - no diseñado para uso a largo 
plazo

ESCALA GAS l/hCAMPO DE APLICACIÓN
3

4

5

6

7

- -Ayudante de soldador

Acetileno <70Soldadura fuerte

Oxígeno <900Corte de oxígeno

Acetileno 70-200Soldadura fuerte

Oxígeno 900-2000Corte de oxígeno

Acetileno 200-800Soldadura fuerte

Oxígeno 2000-4000Corte de oxígeno

Acetileno >800Soldadura fuerte

Oxígeno 4000-8000Corte de oxígeno

Filtros protectores para 
soldadura fuerte

Seleccione el número de 
graduación del filtro como se 
indica en la tabla a continuación. 
La desviación máxima del 
número de escala es +1.

Para la soldadura por arco, se 
utilizan números de escala del 8 
al 14 según el tipo de electrodo y 
la corriente utilizada. Ref Tab 3 
EN169:2001.

UWAGA: Po numerze kodu filtra zawsze następuje numer stopnia (obie liczby są oddzielone ścieżką), aby wykonać numer skali. 
Liczbę stopni określa wzór: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Gdzie τν jest współczynnikiem przepuszczalności światła. Im większa jest liczba 
stopni, tym mniejszy jest współczynnik przepuszczalności światła.

Wydajność oka

KOD PRZEZNACZENIE

K

N

R

Odporność na uszkodzenia powierzchni przez 
drobne cząstki
Odporność na zaparowanie okularów

Zwiększony współczynnik odbicia

Nie nadaje się do jazdy i użytku drogowego

Znaczenie oznaczeń aprobat

LOGO APROBATY ZGODNOŚCI
Logo homologacji UE (CE) Logo zatwierdzenia w 

Wielkiej Brytanii (UKCA)

Znaczenie daty produkcji

SYMBOL OZNACZAJĄCY

MM/YY Data produkcji wygrawerowana lub tampondrukowana 
na produkcie

MM/YY Data produkcji wydrukowana na opakowaniu produktu

Klasa optyczna oka

KOD PRZEZNACZENIE

1

2

3

Kontynuacja pracy

Praca przerywana

Praca okazjonalna - nieprzeznaczona do 
długotrwałego użytkowania

SKALA GAS l/hZAKRES ZASTOSOWANIA
3

4

5

6

7

- -Asystent spawacza

Acetylen <70Lutospawanie

Tlen <900Cięcie tlenem

Acetylen 70-200Lutospawanie

Tlen 900-2000Cięcie tlenem

Acetylen 200-800Lutospawanie

Tlen 2000-4000Cięcie tlenem

Acetylen >800Lutospawanie

Tlen 4000-8000Cięcie tlenem

Filtry ochronne do 
lutospawania

Wybierz numer podziałki filtra 
zgodnie z poniższą tabelą. 
Maksymalne odchylenie 
numeru skali wynosi +1.

Do spawania łukowego 
stosuje się liczby od 8 do 14 w 
zależności od rodzaju 
elektrody i stosowanego 
prądu. Nr Tab. 3 EN169:2001.

BEMÆRK: Filters kodenummer er altid efterfulgt af gradnummeret (begge numre er adskilt af kanalen), for at angive skalanummeret. 
Gradtallet udføres med følgende formel: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Hvor τν er din lystransmissionsfaktor. Jo større gradtallet er, så er 
lystransmittansfaktoren mindre.

Okulær Ydeevne

KODE DESIGNATION

K

N

R

Modstandsdygtighed over for overfladeskader 
af fine partikler
Modstandsdygtighed over for dug af okularer

Forbedret reflektans

Ikke egnet til kørsel og vejbrug

Betydningen af godkendelsesmærkningerne

OVERENSSTEMMELSESGODKENDELSESLOGO
EU-godkendelseslogo 

(CE)
UK-godkendelseslogo 

(UKCA)

Betydningen af fremstillingsdatoen

SYMBOL BETYDER

MM/YY Produktionsdato indgraveret eller trykt på produktet

MM/YY Produktionsdato trykt på produktemballagen

Okulær Optisk Klasse

KODE DESIGNATION

1

2

3

Fortsat arbejde

Intermitterende arbejde

Lejlighedsvis arbejde - ikke beregnet til 
langtidsbrug

VÆGT GAS l/hANVENDELSESOMRÅDE
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assisterende svejser

Acetylen <70Loddesvejsning

Ilt <900Iltskæring

Acetylen 70-200Loddesvejsning

Ilt 900-2000Iltskæring

Acetylen 200-800Loddesvejsning

Ilt 2000-4000Iltskæring

Acetylen >800Loddesvejsning

Ilt 4000-8000Iltskæring

Beskyttelsesfiltre til 
loddesvejsning

Vælg gradueringsnummeret 
for filteret som angivet i 
tabellen nedenfor. Den 
maksimale afvigelse af 
skalatallet er +1.

Til buesvejsning anvendes 
skalatal fra 8 til 14 afhængigt af 
typen af elektrode og anvendt 
strøm. Ref Tab 3 EN169:2001.

OBS: Filters kodnummer följs alltid av gradnumret (båda siffrorna är åtskilda av kanalen), för att göra skalans nummer. Gradtalet 
görs med följande formel: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Där τν är din ljusöverföringsfaktor. Ju större gradtalet är, desto mindre är 
ljustransmittansfaktorn.

Okulär Prestanda

KODA BETECKNING

K

N

R

Motståndskraft mot ytskador av fina partiklar

Motståndskraft mot imma av okular

Förbättrad reflektans

Ej lämplig för körning och vägtrafik

Innebörden av Godkännandemarkeringarna

CONFORMITY APPROVALS LOGOTYP
EU-godkännandelogotyp 

(CE)
Storbritanniens 

godkännandelogotyp (UKCA)

Betydelsen av Tillverkningsdatum

SYMBOL MENANDE

MM/YY Produktionsdatum graverat eller tryckt på produkten

MM/YY Produktionsdatum tryckt på produktförpackningen

Okulär Optisk Klass

KODA BETECKNING

1

2

3

Fortsatt arbete

Intermittent arbete

Enstaka arbeten - inte avsedd för långvarig 
användning

SKALA GAS l/hANVÄNDNINGSOMRÅDE
3

4

5

6

7

- -Assisterande svetsare

Acetylen <70Lödsvetsning

Syre <900Syreskärning

Acetylen 70-200Lödsvetsning

Syre 900-2000Syreskärning

Acetylen 200-800Lödsvetsning

Syre 2000-4000Syreskärning

Acetylen >800Lödsvetsning

Syre 4000-8000Syreskärning

Skyddsfilter för lödsvetsning

Välj graderingsnummer för 
filtret enligt tabellen nedan. 
Den maximala avvikelsen för 
skalantalet är +1.

För bågsvetsning används 
skala från 8 till 14 beroende på 
vilken typ av elektrod och 
ström som används. Ref Tab 3 
EN169:2001.

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ. За кодовым номером фильтра всегда следует номер градуса (оба числа разделены трактом), чтобы сделать номер 
шкалы. Число степени определяется по следующей формуле: N = 1 + (7/3) · (1/τν). Где τν — ваш коэффициент светопропускания. Чем 
больше число градусов, тем меньше коэффициент светопропускания.

Окулярная производительность
КОД НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ

K

N

R

Стойкость к повреждению поверхности 
мелкими частицами
Стойкость к запотеванию очков

Улучшенная отражательная способность
Не подходит для вождения и использования на 
дорогах

Значение знаков одобрения
ЛОГОТИП ПОДТВЕРЖДЕНИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ

Логотип одобрения 
ЕС (CE)

Логотип одобрения 
Великобритании (UKCA)

Значение даты изготовления

СИМВОЛ ЗНАЧЕНИЕ

MM/YY Дата производства выгравирована или напечатана 
на изделии

MM/YY Дата производства указана на упаковке продукта

Окулярный оптический класс

КОД НАЗНАЧЕНИЕ

1

2

3

Продолжение работы

Перерывная работа

Разовая работа - не предназначена для 
длительного использования

ШКАЛА ГАЗ l/hОБЛАСТЬ ПРИМЕНЕНИЯ
3

4

5

6

7

- -Помощник сварщика
Ацетилен <70Сварка пайкой
Кислород <900Кислородная резка
Ацетилен 70-200Сварка пайкой
Кислород 900-2000Кислородная резка
Ацетилен 200-800Сварка пайкой
Кислород 2000-4000Кислородная резка
Ацетилен >800Сварка пайкой
Кислород 4000-8000Кислородная резка

Защитные фильтры для 
сварки пайкой

Выберите градуировку 
фильтра, как указано в таблице 
ниже. Максимальное 
отклонение числа шкалы 
составляет +1.

Для дуговой сварки 
используются шкалы от 8 до 14 
в зависимости от типа 
электрода и используемого 
тока. См. вкладку 3 EN169:2001.


